

News Release

217 South James Campbell Blvd. Columbia, TN 38401

Contact: Claire Hill Phone: 931-388-1970 Email: chill@heritagebankandtrust.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Heritage Bank & Trust Invites You to Their Mount Pleasant One-Year Anniversary Party on August 31

(August 28, 2018) — Heritage Bank & Trust invites you to the Mount Pleasant location one-year anniversary party on August 31 from 11 a.m. to 2 p.m. The bank will be providing hot dogs, chips, and homemade ice cream from the Mount Pleasant Grille.

"We are proud to be a part of the Mount Pleasant community," says Mount Pleasant City President Hendley Edwards. "We hope you will take the time to stop by and celebrate with us."

Heritage Bank & Trust's Mount Pleasant location is at 109 South Main Street, which is located across the street from the Mount Pleasant Grille.

The Mount Pleasant team includes Mount Pleasant City President Hendley Edwards, Branch Manager Valerie Henson, Lead Client Banker Sara Chapman, and Client Bankers Shannon Colvett and Lauren Powell.

Heritage Bank & Trust will also provide the chance to win door prizes from local Mount Pleasant businesses such as 1824 General Store, the Mount Pleasant Grille, and Pizza Place.

Heritage Bank & Trust is a community bank with locations in Columbia, Mount Pleasant and Lawrenceburg. As of August 2018, Heritage Bank & Trust had total assets of approximately \$158 million.

###